- Credit Suisse (note 37.9) 94,483   -   94,483   -

205,724   103,200   205,724   103,200

 Bank

The table below shows the impact of interest rate changes (increase / decrease) on the Group's fixed income portfolios and the

effect on profit & loss and OCI, assuming 2% (200 basis points) changes with other variables remaining constant and also assuming

there is no asymmetrical movement in yield curve.

 Group

 Group

 Bank

In million of Nigerian Naira

The tables below shows the impact of interest rate changes (increase / decrease) on the Group's floating-rate financial instrument

portfolios and the effect on income statement. The sensitivity analysis is based on a conservative assumption of 50 basis point

change on the instrument with other variables remaining constant and also assuming there is no asymmetrical movement in yield

curve.

The aggregate figures presented above are further segregated into their various components as shown below:

 Bank

 Group

Page 89 of 164 United Bank for Africa Plc Annual Report - 31 December 2016

United Bank for Africa Plc

Notes to the Financial Statements

Dec. 2016 Dec. 2015 Dec. 2016 Dec. 2015

Impact on income statement:

Favourable change @ 0.5% increase in prices (1,029)   (516)   (1,029)   (516)

Unfavourable change @ 0.5% reduction in prices 1,029   516   1,029   516

Price sensitivity analysis for financial instruments measured at fair value

In millions of Nigerian Naira

Dec. 2016 Dec. 2015 Dec. 2016 Dec. 2015

Financial assets held for trading

Treasury bills 47,638   11,121   47,638   11,121

Government bonds 4,657   128   4,657   128

52,295   11,249   52,295   11,249

Impact on income statement:

Favourable change @ 2% increase in prices (1,046)   (225)   (1,046)   (225)

Unfavourable change @ 2% reduction in prices 1,046   225   1,046   225

Derivative assets 10,642   1,809   10,642   1,809

Impact on income statement:

Favourable change @ 2% increase in prices (213)   (36)   (213)   (36)

Unfavourable change @ 2% reduction in prices 213   36   213   36

Derivative liabilities 14   327   14   327

Impact on income statement:

Favourable change @ 2% increase in prices 0   7   0   7

Unfavourable change @ 2% reduction in prices (0)   (7)   (0)   (7)

Price sensitivity analysis for available-for-sale financial instruments

In millions of Nigerian Naira Dec. 2016 Dec. 2015 Dec. 2016 Dec. 2015

Debt securities

Available-for-sale investment securities:

Treasury bills 155,315   193,816   147,153   189,644

Government bonds 40,790   32,757   17,233   32,253

Total 196,105   226,573   164,386   221,897

Impact on other comprehensive income statement:

Favourable change @ 2% increase in prices 3,922   4,531   3,288   4,438

Unfavourable change @ 2% reduction in prices (3,922)   (4,531)   (3,288)   (4,438)

The table below shows the impact of price changes (increase / decrease) on the Group's financial assets measured at fair value and

the effect on profit & loss. For the purpose of sensitivity analysis, a conservative assumption of 2% change in prices with other

variables remaining constant was made.

 Group  Bank

 Bank

The table below shows the impact of price changes (increase / decrease) on the Group's available-for-sale financial instruments and

the effect on other comprehensive income. For debt securities which are categorised under level 1 in the fair value hierarchy, a 2%

change in prices has been assumed  with other variables remaining constant.